FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

| 1884|| 884|| 1884 || 1814 || 1814 || 1844 || 1844 || 1844 || 1844 || 1844 || 1844 || 1844 || 1844 || 1844 |

02-26-2002

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt. Dt. #40

03-21-2002



	102025324	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
	MARKS ONLY	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
X New 2.26.02	X Assignment Licesse	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunce Pro Tuffic Assignment	
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Merger	
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name	
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other S S S	
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date	
Name BRAZOS SPORTSWEAR, L. L. C. 07271999		
Formerly		
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association		
X Other DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization		
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name CRABB, LAURENCE E.		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (fine 1) 4700 LAWAI ROAD		
Address (time 2)		
Address (line 3) KOLOA	HAWAII 96756	
City State/Country Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an		
Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.		
Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization		
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
3/20/2002 DBYRNE 00000231 2311002		
1 FC:481 40.00 UP 100.00 UP 100.00 UP	approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and	
France person i abortall to any conscious or macrimous is estimated to average	approximately so timetate part of the U.S. Detect and Trademark Office Chief Information Officer Washington	

gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send/comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washing D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , WashingRABEIMARK

REEL: 002465 FRAME: 0742

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receivi	ng Party only.	
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	lent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 703-6	84-5600	
Name	JOSEFINO P. DE LEON, ESO.		
Address (time 1)	SHLESINGER, ARKWRIGHT & GARVEY LLP		
Address (line 2)	3000 SOUTH EADS STREET		
Address (line 3)	ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22202		
Address (line 4)			
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # including any attachments.			
	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)	ark if additional numbers attached	
	lemark Application Number(s) Registration	• • •	
		9504	
	2311001 1718	8323	
	2320681		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 5			
Fee Amoun		140.00	
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account			
(Enter for p	ayment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #	19-2105	
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	res X No	

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

Statement and Signature

indicated herein.

JOSEFINO P. DE LEON

Name of Person Signing

Signature Date Signed

ASSIGNMENT AND BILL OF SALE

THIS ASSIGNMENT AND BILL OF SALE (this "Assignment") is made and entered into as of the 7th day of July 1999, between Brazos Sportswear, LLC ("Assignor") and Laurence E. Crabb ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor filed a voluntary petition for relief pursuant to Chapter 11 of title 11 of the United States Code, 11 U.S.C. Section 101 et seq., as amended, in the United States Bankruptcy Court for the District of Delaware (the "Bankruptcy Court") on January 21, 1999, and has operated its business as a debtor-in-possession (as defined in Section 1101 of the Bankruptcy Code) since the Filing Date pursuant to Sections 1107 and 1108 of the Bankruptcy Code.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Sale Order, dated June 18, 1999, the Bankruptcy Court approved the sale of Purchased Assets, free and clear of liens, claims, interests and encumbrances.

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to sell and convey, and Assignee desires to purchase and receive, certain Purchased Assets of the Assignor's Premier Sports Group/Boulder Apparel Company Division.

NOW, THEREFORE, for \$52,000 cash and other good and valuable consideration, in hand paid by Assignee to Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby SELL, CONVEY, TRANSFER, ASSIGN and DELIVER to Assignee the following Purchased Assets.

BAC PREMIER and Design (registration #1713798)

BAC RESORT (registration #75/542,190)

SPORT BAC (registration #75/541,898)

BAC SPORT (Stylized) (registration #75/542,418)

BAC RESORT and design (application for registration)

PREMIER SPORTS GROUP (registration #75/541,190)

P (Stylized) (application for registration)

ALPINE COTTON (registration #1729504)

Miscellaneous Design (Alpine Cotton) (registration #1718323)

All Intellectual Property associated with the above including but not limited to garment designs and specifications and customer contacts and factory and vendor contacts.

247628.03-New York53A

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002465 FRAME: 0744 TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the Purchased Assets, together with all and singular the rights and appurtenances in any way appertaining or belonging thereto, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, forever.

THE PURCHASED ASSETS ARE HEREBY ASSIGNED, TRANSFERRED AND DELIVERED "AS IS, WHERE IS," AND "WITH ALL FAULTS" AND ASSIGNOR MAKES NO, AND DISCLAIMS ANY KIND OF, REPRESENTATION OR WARRANTY, WHETHER EXPLICIT OR IMPLIED, AND WHETHER BY COMMON LAW, STATUTE OR WOTHERWISE, AS TO (i) MERCHANTABILITY, (ii) FITNESS FOR ANY PARTICULAR PURPOSE AND (iii) CONDITION. Assignor and Assignee agree that the preceding disclaimers of warranty are "CONSPICUOUS" disclaimers for purposes of any applicable law, rule or order.

This Assignment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of Assignor, Assignee and their respective successors and assigns, including, without limitation, any trustee, responsible person, estate administrator, representative, or similar person subsequently elected or appointed for or in connection with Assignor's estate or affairs in its Chapter 11 case or in any subsequent case(s) under any chapter of the Bankruptcy Code involving Assignor. This Assignment shall be governed by, construed and enforced in accordance with the laws of the State of Colorado and applicable federal law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Assignment as of the 27th day of July, 1999

ASSIGNOR:

Brazos Sportswear, LLC

James S. Maroney, Jr.

Liquidation Coordinator

Premier Sports Group/Boulder Apparel Company Division Brazos Sportswear, LLC

ASSIGNEE:

Laurence E. Crabb

Laurence E. Crabb

247628.03-New York\$3A

RECORDED: 02/26/2002

2